#### 505473571 05/13/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5520375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHARON LOUISE HAMMOND	05/13/2019
ELAINE FAYE BELL	05/13/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	W.T. BELL INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	8811 EMMOTT ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 1900
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77040

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10240421

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cnguyen@matthewsfirm.com
Correspondent Name: TERRY L MCCUTCHEON
Address Line 1: 2000 BERING DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WTBI-012/PCT-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: TERRY L. MCCUTCHEON		
SIGNATURE:	/Terry L. McCutcheon/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Recordation\_CoverSheet#page1.tif source=Assignment\_WTBI-012PCT-US#page1.tif source=Assignment\_WTBI-012PCT-US#page2.tif source=Assignment\_WTBI-012PCT-US#page3.tif

PATENT 505473571 REEL: 049162 FRAME: 0810

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below  1. Name of conveying party(ies) Sharon Louise Hammond; Elaine Faye Bell  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	RECORDATION FO PATENT		
Sharon Louise Hammond; Elaine Faye Bell  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
Execution Date(s) 5/13/2019  Assignment	Sharon Louise Hammond;	Name: W.T. Bell International, Inc.	
Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement State: Texas  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 5/13/2019	Street Address: 8811 Emmott Road	
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	Security Agreement Change of Name		
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR B. Patent No.(s))  10,240,421  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Terry L. McCutcheon  Internal Address: STE 700  Street Address: 2000 Bering Drive  City: Houston  This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account    Enclosed    None required (government interest not affecting the state of the state	Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States of America Zip: 77040-3541	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  10,240,421  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Terry L. McCutcheon  Internal Address: STE 700  Street Address: 2000 Bering Drive  City: Houston  B. Patent No.(s)  10,240,421  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  ———————————————————————————————————	Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Internal Address: STE 700   Street Address: 2000 Bering Drive   Internal City: Houston   Houston   Involved: 1		10,240,421	
Internal Address: STE 700  Street Address: 2000 Bering Drive  City: Houston  7. Total ree (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$	concerning document should be mailed:		
Street Address: 2000 Bering Drive			
	Street Address: 2000 Bering Drive		
	City: Houston	8. Payment Information	
Phone Number: 713-355-4200  Docket Number: WTBI-012/PCT-US  Deposit Account Number	Phone Number: 713-355-4200	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: tmccutcheon@matthewsfirm.com Authorized User Name		Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: /Terry L. McCutcheon/ 5/13/2019		5/13/2019	
Signature Date		Date	
Terry L. McCutcheon  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

PATENT

REEL: 049162 FRAME: 0811

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number
WTBI-012/PCT-US

Assignee Information

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	0,0000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Name	W.T. Bell International, Inc.			
Address (line 1)	8811 Emmott Road			
Address (line 2)	Suite 1900			
City	Houston		State	TX
Country	USA	8	Postal Code	77040-3541
		Title of Inve	ntion:	
	String Shot Bac	k-Off Tool With Pr	ressure-Bal	anced Explosives
United S Foreign United S Da United S United S Internati	States Patent No(s). <u>10</u> ional (PCT) Patent App	i, title and interest in the invention on Serial No. 15/760, Dant Application Serial No. 240,421	he invention  171  ate of Filing:	9/18/2015
Umer (s	pecify)			
		Inventors (as	signors)	
	Name			Address
Sharon Louise	Hammond	253 Rosenwall	Road, Hunt	sville, TX 77320
Elaine Faye Be		259 Rosenwall	Road, Hunt	sville, TX 77320
Thomas Vince	nt Bell	5 Timberwick F	Road, Santa	Fe, NM 87508
			**************	
on behalf of	***************************************		***************************************	
William T. Bell (I	Deceased)			
	***************************************			
			***************************************	

Page 1 of

### Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket Number

(One or more Assignors; Single Assignee) WTBI-012/PCT-US

Whereas, Assignor(s) desire(s) to assign its/our rights, title, and interest in and to the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor(s) hereby assign, sell and transfer its/our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to Assignor(s) with respect to the filing of applications to patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee, including all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the rights, title and interest in said Invention, including without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringement(s) of said Invention.

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Assignor's Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)		
Name	Signatyre/Date /	
Sharon Louise Hammond	Shaw Joinso Hannod	
Elaine Faye Bell	LELL SOL	
Thomas Vincent Bell		
on behalf of		
William T. Bell (Deceased)		

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

WTBI-012/PCT-US

Notarization  (Although notarization is not neccessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 23th day of 711ch, in the year 2019
The folias Johnson
State of State of Harris Signature of Assignor for of authorized signatury if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)  County of Harris Signature of Assignor for of authorized signatury if Assignor for or authorized signature of As
Before me personally appeared  Sharon Louise Hammond  foregoing instrument to be a free act and dead and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this  Any Notary ID # 129524273  Expires August 14, 2021  (Notary Fublic)
Executed this 13 <sup>HL</sup> day of <u>Mag</u> , in the year <b>20</b> /9
State of Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)  County of
Before me personally appeared Elaine Faye Bell who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this
Executed this day of, in the yearat
Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor  State of is a corporation, partnership or association)  County of
Before me personally appeared Thomas Vincent Bell who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of, in the year

(Notary Public)